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Yourref: SSMOOSNA
Our ref: CCA/ASMI8003879/K1jb3 Date: 01.03.2018

The Motor Claims Department
M/s AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTELTD

Dear SirMadam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHD6601K

‘We refer to the above maiter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 28.02.2018

at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-
Workshop Estimate Amount : 8§ 1.986.00

Revised Estimate Amount : 88 1.996.00

"Check” Trems Amount : 85 1,520.00

Total (Including Check ltems) 1 55 3.516.00

Market Vilue 88 -

LTA Reimbursement Value 1 5§ -

Nett Value : 55 -

Description of Damage: - .- o
The vehicle sustained damages at the : J;...':'

Rear ©/S Portion Flucm
Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 days
Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE* ,
VEHICLE NO™: SHD 6601K DATE 27/2/2018 14:45 \{4 \{A’
MAKE t Q " 4’ Q : p
MODEL __: MERCEDES BENZ MNOAC
|__ou Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Pri Amount
Rear Bumper Y il m S 1,510.00
Rear Bumper Reinforcement y I o $  1,150.00
Rear Bumper Bracket Lower (LH/RH) S 13500 |8 27000
Rear Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH) i $ 12500 | S 250,00
Rear Bumper Retainer Mounting (LHVRH) p b 11500 |5 230,00
SUB TOTAL S  3.410.00
LESS 20% s 682,00
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 21,728.00
S IH
Rear Bumper Sensor " S 3BS.00 |Newu
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat “ 5 50,00 |Nett
§  438.00
Labour Charge 2e 0
Panel Beating § )Qﬁ‘nfl 159
Spray Painting Charge § W:ﬁ
Wiring Charge §  sper| <
.
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor $ IM Lok
TOTAL LABOUR 5 820,00
ESTIMATE TOTAL £  3.986.00
_-‘rl'_-'-:_' F if;l’_" I'.':II'II'D“I”;? ﬂobﬂl
!':'I.I".l ﬂhh‘
g e
e
. .J.-.. -:I "-"L'j“wh
! 1...._,1?3%
This 15 an iital estimate based on & visual mspection nl'thcmw,ll%j
quantam will be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by 3 motor Surveyor appointed
by e insuranee company




Our Jobh Ref No : 305120617
Data ' 28/02118
FINALIZATION FORM

To LKK
Altn KALVIN
Vehicle Reg No, SHDGE01K

COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

CormronDeiGrs Ergineerryg Pia Lid
50 Loyang Drive Singspore SOBBES
Fax: 6548 8156

Fax

2B/02/2018

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

i The repair job shall bil to: AXA SLB4423)
2 The finalized amount shall be:
la) Spare Paris after List discount $1.506.00
(b} Labour Charges 5350.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost $1,946.00
(e} Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less
Final Lumpsum Repair cost
3 Estimated normal perod for repairs; 2 working days
4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7
working days
5 Thank you for your ;pﬂlitam;e We confirm the estimates and
i finalized amaunt
ré =5 X\
d /)~
Signature L Signature :
Name ~ CHIANG Name JCa bt
Tel 62148314 Dats 1/3/:8
Fax 65468156
For Official Use Only
"Document
em Amount Attachec! g”“",’;g’; Remarks
Yes or No e
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
2 Loss of Income Paid N
3. Survey Fees
4. LTA Search Fes
5.

Medical Feas {on bahalf
of driver, if applicabls)

E Oharrun

Remarks:




._ COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Date: 01.03.2018

- Time: 14:51:49
i REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: |
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO . 305120617
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO - SHD6AOIK
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MILEAGE - 0000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE . MERCEDES BENZ
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL - E220CDIE®)
A5308755 DATE OF REGN . 0R.04.2016
DATETIME IN + 27.02.2018 15:15
ACCIDENT DATE 28022018
JOB ' PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0202-2282-GG 212VB REAR BUMPER ASSY I L510.00 20,00 1,208.00
0002 09-01-0299-2005-A  (212211B)REVERSE SENSOR 1 38800 2.00- 388.00

SUB-TOTAL : 1.596.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING 200.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 150.00
0002 20-22 REMOVEREFIX REVERSE SENSOR 0.00

SUB-TOTAL : 350,00

TOTAL 194600

AUTHORISED : YES / NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE: DATE :




b S LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubd Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 8255 4315

Reg No 199607198R GST Rsg No. 18-8507188-R

Affiiiated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURAMCE PTELTD Raf © CC4/ASM18003879/K1jb3
Rt o R ome: zmezzoe | |{ [N
Code =  ASM
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. 5LB 4423) Veh. Inspected SHD B601K
Policy No. Coverage ($) 000
Claim No. Excess ($) 000
Assign From Assign Date 28/02/2018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c o
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Madification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  28/02/2018 Inspection Date
Survey haeld at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
AITHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE NO @ SHD 6601K

DATE 1'?2’1!1013 14:45

My,

)

MAKE Dl oy, (S
A
MODEL ___: MERCEDES BENZ 2 TRaNY
Qty | Parts Description/ Labour | Type Linit Price é’ | Amount

Rear Bumper ~ S 151000

Rear Bumper Reinforcement q £ L150.00

Rear Bumper Bracket Lower ( Ll-[.r'!{]-llq' $ 13500 | $ 270,00

Rear Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH) - $ 12500 | § 250,00

Rear Bumper Retainer Mounting (LH/RH) = $ 11500 | §  230.00

SUBTOTAL S 3410000

LESS 20% S 682.00

DISCOUNTED TOTAL $  2.728.00
Rear Bumper Sensor - $  388.00 |Nent
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat )( g S0.00 |Nen

S 438.00

Labour Charge i

Panel Beating $ )Dﬂfm'l
Spray Paunting Charge % Z)D'ﬂﬂ‘ sfo

3 b

Wiring Charge 5 il-‘-ﬂ\‘l" ')(
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor S | ;p,ﬂu" (2o

TOTAL LABOLUR s R20.00

ESTIMATE TOTAL 5 3,986.00

744
a /. ”
i sUIIENE hence nolily
Jf L8 | [
2 /7 ik
P71 g 8| ﬂ
Mﬁ f A i -

by the insurance company

This 1s an initial estimate based on a visual inspecuon of the above vehacle. The final repair
quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed




-OMFORI

ENGINEERING

* Comranr) * ' Date/Time; 28.02.2018 09:59 Pags . 1
'‘eam: = ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD Sales Order: 1o Ne305120617
ITOMER nﬁmmm MILEAGE

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD :

My o 010045 MAYE MERCEDES BENZ S E
TOMERMBI SIN MING DRIVE e
RS singapore SINGAPORE 575717 MODELR220CDI (6 ) 27 10775018 1515

555':'3?55 [n ] “DFM%{.ZID}.E | TARGET DATE

5]
COMPLETION DATETIME:
C— “SSmoEEz00128271911
108 DESCRIPTION
\ccident Date: 28.02.2018
JATURE: 3P 28.02.2018
3/NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION
ZCHKED & PASSED OUT 8Y.
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER £ SIGNATURE

T
nwvleigement Slip | Exit Pass

|
ono.  SHDG601K CHIANG | e aunesOLK
i of Service Agvisor SignaturaTiste tiwm® of Service Adviecr Oais

returmed 1o Service Recsotion upon colischon Ta b mept by Seounty Guard



SINGAPORE Traffic Police

POLICE FORCE Pobstinapro i

Tel = T
oedprodyeaidynec
W, polics. pov.sg

Our Ref TPAP/T7111/2018 2 -

Date 130 MAY 2018 p '™ "'E[‘,\

G7 1 20 |

THONG KUANG SHIN

BLK 338 WOODLANDS AVENUE 1 G N e

#12-540 ——

SINGAPORE 730339

Dear Sir/Madam

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 6601 K AND SLB 4423 J ALONG CHANCERY
LANE ON 26/02/2018 AT ABOUT 5.45PM

| refer to the above accident.
Please be informed that we have completed our investigations which revealed that the driver of

SLB 4423 J had committed an offence of Careless Driving under Rule 29 of the Road Traffic
Rules. Action has been initiated against the driver for the said offence.

Yours faithfully

HEAD INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC POLICE
SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

This s a compuler-generated letter. No signature is required.

A FORCE FOR THE NATION



COMFOR1

- ENGINEERING
Our Ref : T 0218/ SHDG601K MWT(st) CI
Your Ref : nfortDelGra Engi q Pta Lid
Date 07-Mar-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept '

56 Loyang Drive dth Fir

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508963
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811 "":” P
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE ol
Dear Sir "
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI| SHD6601K YOUR INSURED SLB4423J
AND OTHER ON 28.02.18 R riidow

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner

of motor vehicle No :  SHD6601K which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicie owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLB4423J
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 208222

2 3 days Loss of Rental @ § 172.08 perday § 51624

3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 3 -

4 GIA/LTA Search Fee 5 7 49

5 GIA /! Police Report Fees S -

6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 5 =
Sub Total: § 260595

HIRER'S CLAIM -

7 3 days LossofIncome @  § B80.00 per days § 24000

Total Claims: 5 284585

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photostat pholographs 4 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of SLB4423)
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of SHDBBEOD1K

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Pholo/s ( ) Traffic Compound { )PIR
{ ) Witness statement/s { x ) Rental Rale lelter { x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matler and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any parsonal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

‘William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Cilaims Department

Tel 6214 B737 Fax:6214 1843 Emall : Mlllamtan@cdgu.mm.!g

This Is a computer generated letter. No signature s required.

COMFOR1 (/’

Fandan

@ C
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COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Our Ref T 0218/ SHDE601K /WT(st)
Your Ref :
Date 09-Mar-18
CDGE Taxl Claims Dept
AXA Insurance Pte Lid 58 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
8 Shenton Way Singapore 508569
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811 WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Attn : Motor Claims Department
Dear Sir SUPERCEDE
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHDGE601K YOUR INSURED
SLB4423J AND OTHER ON 26.02.18-

We are the authonsed repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd /Comfort Transportation Pte
Lid / Yellow-Top Cab Pte Ltd , the owner of motor Vehicle No: SHDE601K
which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The
vehicle owner and the taxi driver concermed have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable
matters arising from the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : SLB4423J

we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 208222

2 3 daysLossofRental @ § 17208 perday $ 516.24

3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 5 -

4 LTA Search Fees 7.49

5 GIA / Police Report Fees ] -

B Towing / Medical / Transportation Fees 5 -

SubTotal: § 260595

TAXI DRIVER'S CLAIM

[ E] days Lossof Income @ § B0.00 perdays (Hirer) 3 240.00
Total Claims: § 2,8450%

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a)  Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 4

b)  LTA search slip/s of SLB4423J

c) GlA / Police report/s of SHDGG601K

d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ % )} Photocople/s of Accident Scene Photo/s ( ) Certificate of Insurance
{ ) Witness statement/s ( x ) Rental Rate letter { x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

WAlliam Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Emall : willamtan@cdge.com.sg

COMFORIDELGRO c

Gro Enginearing Pia Lid

S el Kaodul

pcs



Ju! Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 29 March 2018 8:40 AM

To: ‘Athena Low@akingump.com’

Cc Admin A; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLB 4423) AND SHD 6601K ALONG CHANCERY LANE
ON 26.02.2018

LOW HWEE LENG ATHENA

Policy Holder

Dear Sir/Madam,

OURREF  :CC4/ASM18003879/K1jb3
YOURREF  :SLB 4423)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLB 4423) AND SHD 6601K ALONG CHANCERY LANE ON 26.02.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner
of SHD 6601K against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your driver was unable to stop causing
the collision. As such, we are of the opinion that liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct
of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7
days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
loyirene@ikkauto. com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AXA's reporting centre.
The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

- @ & & » @



* If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of palicy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene @lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.If you are not the intended recipient {or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material In this email
Is strictly forbidden.



CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING MERCEDES E220 SHD 6601K , ON NaN—NaN
ALONG
LiWe Tdong  Kupnag SHM (Hirer) NRIC No.: $"727 3497 4.
and/for (Relief) NRIC No.:
| Taxi Number SHD 6601K

nereby authorise ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE):

1. To supmit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of Income, loss of rental
mediczsl Fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation smeunt in respect af my/our claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims),

| 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf,

| 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) In respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque
| shall be forward directly to COGE In accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
“"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 27-Feb-2018 '

| Name of Hirer 7 HeNG  Kilang Sy |
Hirer NRIC § 13736958 Signature : |

Address
Contact No,

Name of Relief
Refief NRIC Signature :

Address

Contact No.

http://edgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.V... 27/02/2018



CDG.VARS.V.LettofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING MERCEDES E220 SHD 6601K , ON NaMN--NaN
ALONG
| f We (Hirer) NRIC No.:
and/or (Relief) NRIC Mo.:
Tax) Number SHD 6601K

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claifms for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our clalm
agaimst third party (except personal njuries and medical claims),

3. To sign Discharge Voucher an my/our behalf.

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim agamnst third party and payment by cheque
shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with COGE's instruction and made In favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 27-Feb-2018

Name of Hirer
Hirer NRIC Swnature :

Address
Contact No.

Name of Rallef
Reliaf NRIC Signature :

Address

Contact No.

http://cdgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.V...  27/02/2018



. redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF : SEMOO9NA
INSURED : LOW HWEE LENG ATHENA

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 27 _FEB 2018.we are
authorised 1o and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behall of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd
and the Hirer _“The n-‘.__. t{'-h‘nulj Shin of wehicle no. SHD 6601K

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for purselves and the sald Hirer and the driver jaintly and severally.-

b

cl

agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars TWO THOUSAND 5iX HUNDRED FORTY ONLY [552.640.00)

in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal

injuries and/or damage to property that al| and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no [SLB 4423)) arising out of an acodent with {SHD
6601K) on 26.02.2018

declare that AXA INSURANMCE PTE LTD and/or their insured and/or the driver of the insured vehicle shall
nat be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoewer present or future that any of us may have
against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. (SLB 44231) arising
directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.

We hereby declare that |fwe am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby
undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect af this
settlement

It is understood and agreed that payment herein s made In favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Lid is
made without any sdmission of labllity whatsoever on the part of AMA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured
and/or the driver of vehicle no, (5LB 4423J).

4

Duted this 27 day of /f,: b s o MR

A
Signed by /_.'i‘L

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY )
Company Stamp 2 -ass oy J 1
“ OMBORTNE! 2o ENGINEERING
Witness L;
w“““: - mx -t=—a
T Mo LN I ity
Address
ALL ingrance P LI (Compary Rng, Mo, 159905510W

8 Shentnn Wi, 124.0] A0A Towe Sirguooyw DERR1 |
Cuntore: Contre #8710}

Tl

+B5 EEAD S8AR Fax -AS S04 2077 Weetste wwe bl 00 3



COMI:OR'IDELGRO CnmlmT‘D{:IG.m Engineering Pte Ltd
ENGINEERING
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ComforiDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
A mamber of COMIORICRLCAD

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.,

Head Office
205 Bradde!l Road
Singapore £7970|

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY
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Our Ref: CT18020895
Lomlort

| g

Date: 02 March 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 26/02/2018 @ 1745hrs

ALONG CHANCERY LANE TWDS DUNEARN ROAD
INVOLVING SLB4423)

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHD6601K (the "Taxl"). The Taxi was hired to THONG KUANG SHIN IC NO
$1373695B a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $172.08 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authonized workshop directly for

settliement of claims with third party’s insurance company in respect of the said
accidenl.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapare 575717 Mainline +85 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6452 3183






2TRUE Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detall

Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle No.  Incident Date/Time SearchStatus  Insurance Company Code

SLB4423) 26 Feb 2018/ 17:45:00 Succassiul Al2

Previous (o] 4

Sun bbs e

nitps:ivrl ita gov sgadriiacton/insPan DetailByAATFUNCTION _JO=F1B01043ET

Insurance Company Name

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

1



H2TIZ018  Mips:/ivil ta.gov.sgitaivrliaction/hubCumment TramsactionLogs TRFUNCTION_ID=F 1801001 ET Sdispatch=logolfparam="110%27367 7d98 1c4

T™F ¥ »

-~ -4

.._;. IS L/l

Goh Cheng Chuan Andrew Cornelius has successfully logged out.
Your |ast login date and time was 27 Feb 2018, 15:45:16.
To return to ONE.MOTORING. please click here

For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session.
Session Transaction History
S/MNo.Asset Type AssetID  Asset Transaction Type Transaction Log Date/Time
Owner |D Amount{5$)
18.32 Insurance Enguiry (GIRD 27 Feb 2018/
1 Vehicle SLB4423) Bimant 749 AL

hitps:Hvrl ta.gov. sgMtadvilactionhubCoamentTransactionLogs PR UNCTION_ID=F 1801001 ET&dspatch=logofilparam=110%273677498 1c40ddebe

11



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
Vehicle No: [SLB 4423) {Insd veh) | Model: ERCEDES BENZ E220
SHD 6601K {TP veh)
Date of Accident: |26/02/2018
GlﬂbﬂlSumS&l‘llﬂmaﬂtI'l [ X] Yes [ 1 No
Repair Estimate 5 4 26502
Final Repair Cost s 2,082 22
Loss of Token Sum ] 125.00 2 5days al $50.00 per day
Rental {if any) ] 43020 2.5 days
LTA I GIA Search Fee $ T4
Others. i SI 0.00
5
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) g 2,640.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X | YES [ ] NO  (Kindly indicate
below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liabllity (%)
BOLA licable: Yes/ Ma BOLA Scenaria No
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: ” hep
BOLA Liability: 100 {%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)

* Assessed Liabilily to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does nof apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) [COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD - 26400
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 0gno02018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
{(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice: Release Voucher; Authorisation te Act; Survey Report; Medical

Report/ Bill (it any)



’ VV LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

%j 51 Ubi Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408533
TEL: 5256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo 100807T108R GST Reg. No. 18-9507104-R
Affiliated to Federation Internationals Des Experts En Automobile
AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC4/ASM1B003878/K1|b3a2
A TOWERSINGAPORE ot oun oz || NN
ATTN.STACEY NG Code = ASM
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SLB 4423J Veh. Inspected SHD B801K
Policy No. GA178580M Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SBMODINA Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 28/02/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MERCEDES BENZ E220 c.c 7143
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. e
Chassis No. WDD21200128271811 Colour WHITE
Odometer 233039 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/55 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |225/55 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |225/55 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/55R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR O/S PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  26/022018 [Inspection Date 28/02/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508868
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimata Days of Repair

IES'HM.FATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 2 Working Days




4
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ute Industnal Park, Singapore 408833
TEL G258 31561 FAX 6258 4315

Rag Mo 199607108R GST Reg. No 10-8607T198-R Page No.:1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 6601K
Description of Parts ndition | Estimate By | Our A
ay HeripHon ot Condition |vorkahop S| (8)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER (COMSISTENT) DEFORMED 1.510.00 1.510.00
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 1,150.00 -
2]REAR BUMPER BRACKET LOWER [LH/RH) 513500 SERVICEABLE 270.00 -
(CONSISTENT)
2|REAR BUMPER BRACKET TOP [LH/RH) @5125.00 SERVICEABLE 25000
(CONSISTENT)
2|REAR BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING (LH/RH) @%115.00 |SERVICEABLE 230.00
(CONSISTENT)
LESS 20% DISCOUNT £582.00 -302.00
2.728.00 1,208.00
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT) SHORTED 388.00 388.00
1|REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN) (CONSISTENT) MNOT NECESSARY 50,00 -
438.00 388.00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING 400 .00 200,00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 250.00 150.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 50.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR NOT NECESSARY 120.00 -
820.00 350.00
GRAND TOTAL 3,986.00 1,846.00
|  RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | 1,948,00|
Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18003879/K1jb3q2
p
I.l' L=
| 1
HALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report s mase seisly o the ues snd benaiit of the Client named on the bont pege of this Beport.




